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Central Agricultural University, Pasighat-791102, Arunachal Pradesh

NOTICE

Pasighat, the 06th November, 2020

No. CHF/CAU/ACADIADMN/PG(F)/2014 I !Z..Ok ~ : As per the approval of the competent

authority of Central Agricultural University, Imphal the following candidates have been provisionally

selected for admission to M.Sc. Horticulture and M.Sc. Forestry in the College of Horticulture and

Forestry, CAU, Pasighat for Academic Session 2020-21.

1. MERIT LIST OF CANDIDATES FOR M.Sc. HORTICULTURE, CHF, CAU,
PASIGHAT

SI. Application
Name

~ubject
CategoryNo. Number

I. 1631 Manigandan. E Floriculture and Landscape Architecture UR

2. 982 Pritesh Priyaranjan Fruit Science UR

UR3. 2858 Muthoju Poojitha Floriculture and Landscape Architecture

4. 2133 Pramod B S Vegetable Science UR

5. l331 Ritayani Ojha Floriculture and Landscape Architecture aBC

6. ]]24 Yogesh M Vegetable Science UR

7. 830 Nilakshi Bordoloi Fruit Science UR

8. 1437 Oendrilla Chakraborty Floriculture and Landscape Architecture EWS
-

9. 2336 Harika Morampudi Fruit Science UR

10. 346 M. Gowtham Vegetable Science aBC
II. 1459 Tumula Rushikumar Fruit Science aBC

12. 795 Dharitri Raul Vegetable Science SC

2. MERIT LIST OF CANDIDATES FOR M.Sc. FORESTRY, CHF, CAU, PASIGHAT

Sl. Application Name Subject CategoryNo. Number
l. 1558 Divya Sirkeck Silviculture UR

2. 743 Azmera Rameshwar Sai Silviculture UR

3. 229 Keithellakpam Gullamani Singh Forest Genetic Resources UR

4. 3080 Raman Chaudhary Forest Genetic Resources OBC

5. 1725 Alfred Laltanpuia Medicinal and Aromatic Plants UR

6. 231 Aoshidang I Longkumer Medicinal and Aromatic Plants UR
.th .thDate of admission IS from 7 to 10 November, 2020.

~H~8JJ
(B.N. Hazarika)

Dean

Copy to:

1. Registrar, CA U for favour of kind information.

2. Notice Board

Phone No. : 0368 2224887; Fax No.: 03682225066;
Mobile No. : .91 7005108240 •• 9109485236773
E-Mail: dean.chf@cau.acJn.chfdeanpsg@gmail.com
Website: www.chfcau.org.in
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The details of admission of l" year l" semester for Academic Session 2020-21 ofM.Sc. (Horticulture) and
M.Sc. (Forestry) are as follows:

I. Details of admission

I. Date of course registration (online mode)
2. Commencement of regular class

II. Fee structures
A. College Fee ( Non - Refundable)
I. Registration Fee
2. Admission Fee
3. Tuition Fee
4. Examination Fee

(i) Semester Examination
(ii) Thesis Examination

5. Laboratory Fee
6. Library Fee
7. Course Registration Fee
8. Semester Report Fee
9. Student's Welfare Fund

(i) Magazine Fee
(ii) Medical Fee
(iii) Sports Fee
(iv) Recreation 1Common Room Fee
(v) Students' Society
(vi) Students' Aid Fee

Total:
B. Hostel Fee (Non Refundable)
10. Hostel Admission Fee
II. Hostel Establishment Fee
12. Hostel Utensils, Crockery etc.
13. Hostel Room Rent
14. Electricity Charge
15. Water Charge
16. Hostel Common Room Fee

Total
C. Refundable ( to be paid once of a course)
17. College Caution Money
18. Hostel Caution Money

Total:

D. Hostel Mess Deposit:
19 Mess Security

7/11120 to 10/11120
16/11/20

PG Programme (in Rs.)
*200.00
700.00
1800.00

800.00
**700.00
600.00
200.00
ioe.oo
100.00

30.00
100.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
70.00

4850.00

200.00
200.00
100.00
500.00
300.00
200.00
200.00
1700.00

700.00
700.00
1400.00

2000.00 (Refundable)

E. Students Group Accident Insurance Policy (Yuva Raksha) 118/-(lncluding 18% GST) per
student per year.)

Personal Accident Insurance Policy for Earning Parent (anyone) 60/-(lncluding 18% GST) per
student per year.)

Grand Total: A+B+C+D+E=4850+ 1700+1400+2000+ 118+60=10,128/-
(Rupees Ten thousand one hundred twenty eight) only.

•

The payment should be made in favour of College of Horticulture and Forestry(Account No.:
11320408968; IFS Code No.: SBINOOI7667)
Students are to submit scanned copy of payment receipt to chfdeanpsg(a),gmail.com, indicating name
Payment should be made through online mode (google payor internet banking).
Direct cash payment or through customer services is not permitted.

•

•
•

Copy to:-
I. Registrar, CAU, Imphal for kind information.
2. Account section, CHF.
3. Notice

~(IIO-J)1..))
(B. . Hazarika)

Dean

Note: *only once in the entire course.
** Master/Ph. D. Thesis examinationfee is required to be deposited only once when the
PG/Ph.D. student is expected to submit his/ her Thesis.


